

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: WA PRA OLYM 12(1)

Project Name: HURRICANE RIDGE ROAD

State: W

County:

OLYMPIC NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA

By: Julee McTaggart

Date: 01/11/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 1/11/2008

Contract Awarded to: This schedule not awarded.

Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Lakeside Industries PO Box 728 Prot Angeles, WA 98362	10,253,627.91	
Engineer's Estimate	11,010,555.23	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/11/08

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: WA PRA OLYM 12(1)

Project Name: HURRICANE RIDGE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Lakeside Industries		ALL	890,000.00	890,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,050,000.00	1,050,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Lakeside Industries		ALL	300,000.00	300,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300,000.00	300,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE			
	Lakeside Industries		ALL	350,000.00	350,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200,000.00	200,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Lakeside Industries		ALL	190,000.00	190,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100,000.00	100,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
	Lakeside Industries		ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	30,000.00
15703-1500	ACRE	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY SOIL TACKIFIER			
	Lakeside Industries		9.5	3,900.00	37,050.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	28,500.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
	Lakeside Industries		3,700	15.00	55,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.50	35,150.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
	Lakeside Industries		2,160	20.00	43,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	129,600.00
20102-0000	LPSM	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Lakeside Industries		ALL	17,000.00	17,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	6,000.00
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
	Lakeside Industries		4	750.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/11/08

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: WA PRA OLYM 12(1)

Project Name: HURRICANE RIDGE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN (STOCKPILING)			
	Lakeside Industries		8	450.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			215.00	1,720.00
20302-1200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
	Lakeside Industries		2,502.0	5.15	12,885.30
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	30,024.00
20303-0300	SQYD	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE , CURB			
	Lakeside Industries		1,467	9.00	13,203.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	8,802.00
20303-1200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY, ASPHALT			
	Lakeside Industries		70	20.00	1,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18.00	1,260.00
20303-3000	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, ASPHALT			
	Lakeside Industries		750	9.00	6,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14.50	10,875.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Lakeside Industries		2,540	23.50	59,690.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18.00	45,720.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	Lakeside Industries		3,106.0	13.75	42,707.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			21.50	66,779.00
20411-0000	TON	SELECT BORROW			
	Lakeside Industries		2,281.9	28.60	65,262.34
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.00	36,510.40
20701-0700	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-A			
	Lakeside Industries		3,200	1.50	4,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	11,200.00
20703-0000	SQYD	GEOGRID			
	Lakeside Industries		3,140.0	5.50	17,270.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.50	29,830.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/11/08

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: WA PRA OLYM 12(1)

Project Name: HURRICANE RIDGE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
	Lakeside Industries		60	200.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	210.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	Lakeside Industries		20	178.00	3,560.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			36.00	720.00
25301-1000	SQFT	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
	Lakeside Industries		2,400	54.00	129,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	168,000.00
30101-2000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D			
	Lakeside Industries		5,200.00	28.50	148,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			24.00	124,800.00
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
	Lakeside Industries		520	17.80	9,256.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	1,040.00
30502-0700	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Lakeside Industries		19,000	12.50	237,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	171,000.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
	Lakeside Industries		2,702.86	31.00	83,788.66
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			28.00	75,680.08
31001-0000	SQYD	RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE , 6" DEPTH			
	Lakeside Industries		169,000	4.20	709,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	1,014,000.00
40101-1000	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
	Lakeside Industries		39,000.0	88.85	3,465,150.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	3,900,000.00
40205-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
	Lakeside Industries		380.00	425.00	161,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			240.00	91,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/11/08

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: WA PRA OLYM 12(1)

Project Name: HURRICANE RIDGE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
	Lakeside Industries		85.00	800.00	68,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			475.00	40,375.00
41301-0800	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 3-INCH DEPTH			
	Lakeside Industries		3,640	12.00	43,680.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.50	34,580.00
60103-0100	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Lakeside Industries		27	1,900.00	51,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,550.00	41,850.00
60103-0140	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Lakeside Industries		5	2,500.00	12,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,800.00	9,000.00
60103-0180	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Lakeside Industries		2	7,000.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,050.00	4,100.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Lakeside Industries		54	110.00	5,940.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	4,590.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Lakeside Industries		341	41.74	14,233.34
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			95.00	32,395.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Lakeside Industries		5	218.00	1,090.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	600.00
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Lakeside Industries		6	745.00	4,470.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	720.00
60212-0800	EACH	ELBOW, 24-INCH			
	Lakeside Industries		2	570.00	1,140.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	240.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/11/08

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: WA PRA OLYM 12(1)

Project Name: HURRICANE RIDGE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60404-1000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1			
	Lakeside Industries		3	1,880.00	5,640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,800.00	5,400.00
60409-0200	EACH	INLET TOP, METAL FRAME AND GRATE TYPE B			
	Lakeside Industries		3	891.00	2,673.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	900.00
60502-0000	LNFT	GEOCOMPOSITE UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
	Lakeside Industries		850	7.70	6,545.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18.00	15,300.00
60707-0300	LNFT	LINING 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Lakeside Industries		83	121.55	10,088.65
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	9,960.00
60707-0500	LNFT	LINING 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Lakeside Industries		93	143.55	13,350.15
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			180.00	16,740.00
60802-0400	LNFT	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4			
	Lakeside Industries		20	500.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.50	190.00
60901-1700	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH			
	Lakeside Industries		40.0	35.50	1,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.50	660.00
60902-1000	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH			
	Lakeside Industries		1,685.0	31.00	52,235.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	50,550.00
60926-0000	TON	BED COURSE MATERIAL			
	Lakeside Industries		240.0	65.00	15,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18.00	4,320.00
61501-0100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
	Lakeside Industries		540	45.00	24,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			48.00	25,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/11/08

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: WA PRA OLYM 12(1)

Project Name: HURRICANE RIDGE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501-1100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, ASPHALT			
	Lakeside Industries		160	75.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			36.00	5,760.00
61701-1850	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
	Lakeside Industries		2,625.0	21.70	56,962.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	78,750.00
61702-0000	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION , Type 4			
	Lakeside Industries		9	670.00	6,030.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	10,800.00
61702-0300	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-BAT			
	Lakeside Industries		8	4,155.00	33,240.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,400.00	19,200.00
61702-0600	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
	Lakeside Industries		2	1,680.00	3,360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	6,000.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
	Lakeside Industries		2	2,320.00	4,640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	6,000.00
61707-0000	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING			
	Lakeside Industries		18.75	66.40	1,245.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			95.00	1,781.25
62013-2000	SQYD	STONE MASONRY WALL			
	Lakeside Industries		210	675.00	141,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,800.00	378,000.00
62201-0950	HOURL	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
	Lakeside Industries		100	85.00	8,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	15,000.00
62201-1300	HOURL	BULLDOZER, 160HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
	Lakeside Industries		50	125.00	6,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			170.00	8,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/11/08

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: WA PRA OLYM 12(1)

Project Name: HURRICANE RIDGE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-2800	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
	Lakeside Industries		50	125.00	6,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			170.00	8,500.00
62201-3150	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT			
	Lakeside Industries		100	150.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			160.00	16,000.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
	Lakeside Industries		200	61.00	12,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	12,000.00
62405-0300	SQYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Lakeside Industries		26,000	8.45	219,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	78,000.00
62405-0400	SQYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH			
	Lakeside Industries		1,100	13.35	14,685.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	5,500.00
63301-1000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN			
	Lakeside Industries		3	600.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			385.00	1,155.00
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
	Lakeside Industries		221.50	60.00	13,290.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	13,290.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
	Lakeside Industries		12	200.00	2,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			360.00	4,320.00
63318-1000	EACH	SNOWPOLE HOLDER - STEEL			
	Lakeside Industries		123	200.00	24,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	3,690.00
63318-1000	EACH	SNOWPOLE HOLDER - PVC			
	Lakeside Industries		49	150.00	7,350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	1,225.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/11/08

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: WA PRA OLYM 12(1)

Project Name: HURRICANE RIDGE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID - YELLOW			
	Lakeside Industries		229,100	0.07	16,037.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.24	54,984.00
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID - WHITE			
	Lakeside Industries		239,300	0.07	16,751.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.24	57,432.00
63405-0850	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL			
	Lakeside Industries		3	75.00	225.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	360.00
63502-1000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH			
	Lakeside Industries		700	30.00	21,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	24,500.00
63502-1400	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VERTICAL PANEL			
	Lakeside Industries		80	42.00	3,360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			42.00	3,360.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
	Lakeside Industries		100	75.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			54.00	5,400.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	Lakeside Industries		20	100.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	1,300.00
63502-1700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C			
	Lakeside Industries		50	75.00	3,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	3,750.00
63502-2000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	Lakeside Industries		2	15,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,000.00	24,000.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
	Lakeside Industries		500	19.60	9,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/11/08

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: WA PRA OLYM 12(1)

Project Name: HURRICANE RIDGE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0500	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING CONCRETE BARRIER			
	Lakeside Industries		750	7.05	5,287.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	26,250.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Lakeside Industries		387,000	0.20	77,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.24	92,880.00
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
	Lakeside Industries		2,300	8.00	18,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	13,800.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Lakeside Industries		703.5	25.00	17,587.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	24,622.50
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
	Lakeside Industries		5,000	75.00	375,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	375,000.00
63507-0700	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
	Lakeside Industries		200	1,400.00	280,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			650.00	130,000.00
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Lakeside Industries		10,000	47.00	470,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			47.00	470,000.00
63610-1600	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC			
	Lakeside Industries		56,609.0	1.58	89,442.22
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	226,436.00
63622-0000	LNFT	UTILITY TRENCH			
	Lakeside Industries		56,609	10.25	580,242.25
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11.00	622,699.00
63623-1000	EACH	MANHOLE, ELECTRICAL VAULT			
	Lakeside Industries		51	3,465.00	176,715.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	178,500.00